
 

 

 

 

  

This week our Collective 

Worship theme was: 

Self– Control 
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Spellings 

Children should now have a new login in for their Spellings Shed accounts this year.  

Please find a link below to the login area: 

https://www.edshed.com/en-gb/login?return_url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.spellingshed.com%2Fen-gb 

For week beginning Monday 20th March children will complete list 24 for their year groups. 

Spellings can also be found at: 

https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/junior-curriculum-maps  

Writer of the Week 

  

 

Writer of the Week 

Year 3– Arjan Bhara  

Year 4– Eliska P 

Year 5- Waleed Khan 

Year 6– Nico Mulligan 

School Dinners 

Next week will be week 1 

School dinners are £2.50 per day which is payable on Pay360. If your child would like a school dinner, they can order one daily. All they 

need to do is inform their class teacher during the dinner register.  

All meals are freshly prepared on site and there is always the choice of jacket potatoes or sandwiches if your child does not like the main 

menu option that day. 

 

 

 

 

 5C have won the golden jacket this week. 

Look out for Mrs Cain in the golden jacket next week! 

Which class will win next week?......... 

https://www.edshed.com/en-gb/login?return_url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.spellingshed.com%2Fen-gb
https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/junior-curriculum-maps


Dates for your Diary (new information in bold)  

In order to make it easy for parents to find the information needed. Diary dates will be on the 

newsletter every week. Any new additions/ amendments are in bold to make them easy to 

identify and add to your diary. 

 

Wednesday 22nd March– Cross Country event at Tettenhall College– DATE CHANGE– This event is now Tuesday 21st March 

Thursday 23rd March– Year 5 Creative Church—Information to follow 

Friday 24th March– PFA Quiz Night. 

Monday 27th March– Netball vs St Barts @ HOME 

Wednesday 29th March– Easter Dinner– menu attached  

Thursday 30th March– STEM Day– Information included in Newsletter. 

Thursday 30th March– Year 3 Author Event at the Grammar School. You will be informed if your child is attending. 

Friday 31st March– Easter Service in Church 2.00pm 

Friday 31st March– Break up for Easter  

Monday 17th April– School reopens-Summer term begins. 

Monday 24th April– Film Night  

Monday 24th April– Eid celebration in school 

Monday 1st May—Bank holiday– School closed 

Thursday 4th– Friday 5th May– Year 4 residential to Stratford 

Friday 5th May– Coronation day celebration in school 

Monday 8th May– School Closed BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 9th– Friday 12th May– Year 6 SATS week  

Monday 15th May– Year 5 rivers trip 

Friday 26th May break up for half term 

Tuesday 6th June—Year 4 trip to RAF Cosford 

Monday 5th June– School reopens 

Wednesday 14th June– Year 6 trip to Lichfield ‘Inspire’ at the cathedral  

Wednesday 12th July– Friday 14th July– Year 6 residential to Standon Bowers 

Friday 21st July– Break up for summer  

Thought of the week    

Theme– Self control 

Well done to the children from 3P who led a fantastic 
worship on self control this week.  

 

 



PFA Notices  

 

Quiz Night@ the Junior School 

 

Christ Church Federation PFA’s 5th Annual Quiz Night 

Friday 24th March 2023, doors open at 7pm (quiz starts at 7.30pm) 

At: Christ Church Junior School, Woodcote Road, Tettenhall Wood 

 

Ticket entry only, £5 per ticket, get your tickets before Monday 20th 

March, max. 6 people per team, over 18’s only. Please send in to 

school the full cash payment or cheque payable to Christ Church 

Federation PFA in a securely sealed envelope with your name, number 

of tickets required and your child’s name and class clearly written on 

the front. 

 

Raffle and play your cards right on the night! Licensed bar, soft drinks and snacks sold throughout the evening.  

 

All proceeds of the evening will go to Christ Church Nursery, Infant and Junior Schools. 

 

If you have any unwanted gifts/prizes which you would like to donate, please bring them into either school office before 

Monday 20th March. 

 

 

 

Easter Egg raffle 

 

From Monday 13th March until Thursday 30th March, Year 6 will be selling raffle 

tickets at school for the PFA’s popular Easter Egg Raffle. From Monday 20th March, 

there will be a daily draw for an Easter egg during morning worship and a final draw 

on Friday 31st March for a large Easter egg. Tickets are 20p each with all proceeds 

going to the Christ Church Federation PFA . 

 

 

 

 

 

 










